

CITY TAX CLERK: SIGNED: DATE:\_\_\_\_\_ KNOX COUNTY TRUSTEE: SIGNED:\_\_\_\_\_ DATE:\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL OF PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM - MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE UTILITY PROVIDER WAS CONTACTED BY THE DEVELOPER OR OWNER OF THE PROPERTY TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF THE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM AND THE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED, OR WILL BE INSTALLED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. WEST KNOX UTILITY DISTRICT UTILITY PROVIDER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR UTILITY DATE CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL OF PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM - MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE UTILITY PROVIDER WAS CONTACTED BY THE DEVELOPER OR OWNER OF THE PROPERTY TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF THE PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM AND THE PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM WAS INSTALLED, OR WILL BE INSTALLED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. WEST KNOX UTILITY DISTRICT UTILITY PROVIDER AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR UTILITY DATE ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION I. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SUBDIVISION NAME AND ALL STREET NAMES CONFORM TO THE KNOXVILLE OR KNOX COUNTY STREET NAMING AND ADDRESSING ORDINANCE, THE ADDRESSING GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES, AND THESE REGULATIONS. SIGNED: DATE: -----GUARANTEE OF COMPLETION OF STREETS AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A BOND OR OTHER SECURITY HAS BEEN POSTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY TO ENSURE COMPLETION OF ALL STREETS AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING INDICATED PERMANENT REFERENCE MARKERS AND MONUMENTS, BENCHMARKS AND PROPERTY MONUMENTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIRED STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: DEPT: TITLE: GUARANTEE OF COMPLETION OF STORMWATER FACILITIES

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A BOND OR OTHER SECURITY HAS BEEN POSTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY TO ENSURE COMPLETION AND STABILIZATION OF ALL STORMWATER FACILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE STORMWATER PLANS WHICH WERE APPROVED THE\_\_\_\_\_DAY OF\_\_\_\_\_,20\_\_\_\_.

KNOX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS

KNOX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND GENERAL DEDICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS DUE ON

(I, WE), THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREIN, HEREBY ADOPT THIS AS (MY, OUR) PLAN OF SUBDIVISION AND DEDICATE THE STREETS AS SHOWN TO THE PUBLIC USE FOREVER AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT (I AM, WE ARE)

THIS THE \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_ .20 \_\_\_ .

SHOWN ON THIS PLAT

DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS

THIS PROPERTY HAVE BEEN PAID.

SIGNED:

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ DEPT:

TITLE:

ZONING: ZONING SHOWN ON OFFICIAL MAP\_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

THE OWNER(S) IN FEE SIMPLE OF THE PROPERTY, AND AS PROPERTY OWNER(S) HAVE AN UNRESTRICTED RIGHT TO DEDICATE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND/OR GRANT EASEMENT AS OWNER(S) PRINTED NAME: RON WORLEY, JR. SIGNATURE(S)

ALL FINAL PLATS WITHIN KNOX COUNTY SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE KNOX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS PRIOR TO FINAL CERTIFICATION BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND SHALL BE INCLUDED ON THE PLAT AS FOLLOWS: THE KNOX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS HEREBY APPROVES THIS PLAT ON

PLANNING COMMISSION CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL FOR RECORDING - FINAL PLAT SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF KNOXVILLE AND KNOX COUNTY AND WITH EXISTING OFFICIAL PLANS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ANY VARIANCES AND WAIVERS NOTED ON THIS PLAT

SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

CERTIFICATION OF FINAL PLAT - ALL INDICATED MARKERS, MONUMENTS AND BENCHMARKS TO BE SET WHEN CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED

Scott Williams 1/27/25 REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR DATE

TENNESSEE CERTIFICATE NO. 1914

CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A CATEGORY IV SURVEY (REMOTE SENSING SURVEY) AND THE PRECISION OF SURVEY MEETS THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND APPLICATIONS SET BY RULE 0820-03-.07(5).THE SURVEY WAS DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STATE OF TENNESSEE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF PRACTICE.

Scott Williams 1/27/25 DATE

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR TENNESSEE CERTIFICATE NO. 1914

